Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of Marshall County, Indiana that the proper legal officers of the Marshall County Council will meet

NOTICE OF PROPOSED ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS-MAY

in Room 203 of the County Building at 112 W. Jefferson Street, Plymouth, Indiana at 6:00 p.m. on the 11th day of May, 2023,
and will consider the following additional appropriations in excess of the budget for 2023:

General-1000
Commissioners (068)
Probation (273)

Health-1159

Local Road & Street-1169

Motor Vehicle Highway-1176

Highway Maintenance & Repair (531)

Highway-General (533)

Rainy Day-1186

Clerk 1V-D-8899

I0CS-Problem Solving Court-9015

Solid Waste

Courthouse Project
Urinalysis Supplies

Office Supplies
Printing & Advertising

Equipment Rental

Wages-Overtime

Wages-Heavy Equipment Operator
Wages-Overtime

Vehicle Maintenance Supplies

Disaster Recovery Small Structure

Professional Services

Program Supplies
Drug Testing

Non-Reverting / Feasability Study
Accounting/Legal

Education

Commodity Recycling

Site & Facility Improvements
Miscellaneous Equipment

Other Services & Charges
Supplies

Total
Supplies
Other Services & Charges
Total

Other Services & Charges

Total
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Supplies

Total

Other Services & Charges
Total

Other Services & Charges

Total
Supplies
Other Services & Charges
Total

Capital Outlays
Other Services & Charges
Other Services & Charges
Other Services & Charges
Capital Outlays
Capital Outlays

Total
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23,932.75
6,000.00
29,932.75

500.00
500.00
1,000.00

30,000.00
30,000.00

65,000.00
40,000.00
8,000.00
200,000.00
313,000.00

200,000.00
200,000.00

3,000.00
3,000.00

1,080.00
2,300.00
3,380.00

21,000.00
2,000.00
3,500.00
4,500.00
9,000.00

10,000.00

50,000.00

Taxpayers appearing at such meeting shall have the right to be heard. The Additional Appropriations as finally made will be referred to the
Department of Local Government Finance. The Board will make a written determination as to the sufficiency of Funds to support the
appropriations within fifteen (15) days of receipt of a Certified copy of the action taken.

Disabled persons needing special acommondations, please contact the ADA Coordinator at (574) 935-8720

Publication Date: Pilot News
Heartland News

Marshall County Website
Marshall County Building

April 27, 2023
May 4, 2023

April 24, 2023
April 24, 2023

Angela C. Birchmeier
Marshall County Auditor
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