## NOTICE OF PROPOSED ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS-MAY

Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of Marshall County, Indiana that the proper legal officers of the Marshall County Council will meet in Room 203 of the County Building at 112 W. Jefferson Street, Plymouth, Indiana at 6:00 p.m. on the 11th day of May, 2023, and will consider the following additional appropriations in excess of the budget for 2023:

General-1000 Commissioners (068) Probation (273)	Courthouse Project Urinalysis Supplies	Other Services & Charges Supplies Total	\$ \$ <b>\$</b>	23,932.75 6,000.00 <b>29,932.75</b>
Health-1159	Office Supplies Printing & Advertising	Supplies Other Services & Charges <b>Total</b>	\$ \$ <b>\$</b>	500.00 500.00 <b>1,000.00</b>
Local Road & Street-1169	Equipment Rental	Other Services & Charges Total		30,000.00 <b>30,000.00</b>
Motor Vehicle Highway-1176 Highway Maintenance & Repair (531) Highway-General (533)	Wages-Overtime Wages-Heavy Equipment Operator Wages-Overtime Vehicle Maintenance Supplies	Personal Services Personal Services Personal Services Supplies <b>Total</b>	\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ <b>\$</b>	65,000.00 40,000.00 8,000.00 200,000.00 <b>313,000.00</b>
Rainy Day-1186	Disaster Recovery Small Structure	Other Services & Charges Total		200,000.00 <b>200,000.00</b>
Clerk IV-D-8899	Professional Services	Other Services & Charges Total		3,000.00 <b>3,000.00</b>
IOCS-Problem Solving Court-9015	Program Supplies Drug Testing	Supplies Other Services & Charges <b>Total</b>	\$ \$ <b>\$</b>	1,080.00 2,300.00 <b>3,380.00</b>
Solid Waste	Non-Reverting / Feasability Study Accounting/Legal Education Commodity Recycling Site & Facility Improvements Miscellaneous Equipment	Other Services & Charges	\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ <b>\$</b>	21,000.00 2,000.00 3,500.00 4,500.00 9,000.00 10,000.00 <b>50,000.00</b>

Taxpayers appearing at such meeting shall have the right to be heard. The Additional Appropriations as finally made will be referred to the Department of Local Government Finance. The Board will make a written determination as to the sufficiency of Funds to support the appropriations within fifteen (15) days of receipt of a Certified copy of the action taken.

Disabled persons needing special acommondations, please contact the ADA Coordinator at (574) 935-8720

Publication Date: Pilot News	April 27, 2023
Heartland News	May 4, 2023
Marshall County Website	April 24, 2023
Marshall County Building	April 24, 2023

## Angela C. Birchmeier Marshall County Auditor